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1. 0.0 ⚑ Start of route 0.1

2. 0.1 → R onto Hendon Ave 0.5
3. 0.6 → R onto Talbot Rd 0.4
4. 1.1 ↑ Continue onto Hilda Ave 2.7
5. 3.8 ← L onto Clark Ave W 0.3
6. 4.2 → R onto Atkinson Ave 0.9
7. 5.0 ← L onto Centre St 3.3
8. 8.3 ↑ Continue onto N

Rivermede Rd
1.9

9. 10.3 ↑ Continue onto Staffern
Dr

0.7

10. 11.0 ← L onto Confederation
Pkwy

1.6

11. 12.6 ↑ Continue onto Peter
Rupert Ave

2.1

12. 14.7 ↑ Continue onto
McNaughton Rd E

1.6

13. 16.3 → R onto Keele St 5.6
14. 21.9 ← L onto King Vaughan

Rd
4.2

15. 26.1 → R onto Weston Rd 11.1

26.1 kilometers.  +158/-67 meters

16. 37.2 ← L onto Lloydtown
Aurora Rd/Regional Rd
16

8.2

17. 45.4 → R onto Church St 1.6
18. 47.0 ← L onto Main St 0.1
19. 47.1 ♨ Grackle Coffee

Company (optional food
and rest stop).

0.9

20. 48.0 ↑ Continue onto 20th
Sideroad

5.6

21. 53.6 ← L onto 5 Line 8.8
22. 62.4 ↑ Continue onto Nolan Rd 0.6
23. 62.9 ← L onto Queen St

N/County Rd 10 (signs
for County Road
10/Queen Street)

5.6

24. 68.5 ← L onto ON-9 E (signs for
Ontario 9 E)

0.5

25. 69.1 → R onto Albion Trail 2.4
26. 71.5 ↑ Continue onto Halls

Lake Side Rd
1.5

27. 72.9 ← L onto Mt Wolfe Rd 3.7

46.9 kilometers.  +279/-220 meters

28. 76.6 ↑ Continue onto Caledon
King Townline S

6.2

29. 82.8 ↑ Continue onto Albion
Vaughan Rd

3.9

30. 86.7 ← L onto Kirby Rd 0.5
31. 87.2 → R onto Cold Creek Rd 0.0
32. 87.2 ← L onto Kirby Rd 2.0
33. 89.2 → R onto Huntington Rd 2.2
34. 91.4 ← L onto Nashville

Rd/Regional Rd 49
3.0

35. 94.5 → R onto Islington
Ave/Regional Rd 17

0.2

36. 94.7 ← L onto Stegmans Mill
Rd (also optional rest
spot at Coffee Time
also at this turning
point)

1.2

37. 95.9 ↑ Continue onto Teston
Rd

2.4

38. 98.3 ← L onto Pine Valley Dr 0.1
39. 98.4 → R onto Teston

Rd/Regional Rd 49
6.2

40. 104.6 → R onto Keele St 6.2
31.7 kilometers.  +186/-187 meters

41. 110.8 ← L onto Langstaff Rd 1.6
42. 112.4 → R onto N Rivermede Rd 2.0
43. 114.3 ↑ Continue onto Centre St 0.6
44. 114.9 ← Slight L to stay on

Centre St
1.6

45. 116.5 → R onto New
Westminster Dr

0.9

46. 117.3 ← L onto Clark Ave W 1.7
47. 119.1 → R onto Hilda Ave 2.7
48. 121.8 ↑ Continue onto Talbot

Rd
0.4

49. 122.3 ← L onto Hendon Ave 0.5
50. 122.8 ← L into TTC Parking Lot 0.0
51. 122.8 ← L towards starting point. 0.1
52. 122.9 ⚑ End of route 0.0

18.3 kilometers.  +15/-32 meters
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1. 0.0 ⚑ Start of route 0.1

2. 0.1 → R onto Hendon Ave 0.5

3. 0.6 → R onto Talbot Rd 0.4

4. 1.1 ↑ Continue onto Hilda Ave 2.7

5. 3.8 ← L onto Clark Ave W 0.3

6. 4.2 → R onto Atkinson Ave 0.9

7. 5.0 ← L onto Centre St 3.3

8. 8.3 ↑ Continue onto N Rivermede Rd 1.9

9. 10.3 ↑ Continue onto Staffern Dr 0.7

10. 11.0 ← L onto Confederation Pkwy 1.6

11. 12.6 ↑ Continue onto Peter Rupert Ave 2.1

12. 14.7 ↑ Continue onto McNaughton Rd E 1.6

13. 16.3 → R onto Keele St 5.6

14. 21.9 ← L onto King Vaughan Rd 4.2

15. 26.1 → R onto Weston Rd 11.1

16. 37.2 ← L onto Lloydtown Aurora Rd/Regional Rd 16 8.2

17. 45.4 → R onto Church St 1.6

18. 47.0 ← L onto Main St 0.1

19. 47.1 ♨ Grackle Coffee Company (optional food and

rest stop).

0.9

20. 48.0 ↑ Continue onto 20th Sideroad 5.6

21. 53.6 ← L onto 5 Line 8.8

22. 62.4 ↑ Continue onto Nolan Rd 0.6

23. 62.9 ← L onto Queen St N/County Rd 10 (signs for

County Road 10/Queen Street)

5.6

24. 68.5 ← L onto ON-9 E (signs for Ontario 9 E) 0.5

25. 69.1 → R onto Albion Trail 2.4

26. 71.5 ↑ Continue onto Halls Lake Side Rd 1.5

27. 72.9 ← L onto Mt Wolfe Rd 3.7

28. 76.6 ↑ Continue onto Caledon King Townline S 6.2

29. 82.8 ↑ Continue onto Albion Vaughan Rd 3.9

82.8 kilometers.  +567/-534 meters
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30. 86.7 ← L onto Kirby Rd 0.5

31. 87.2 → R onto Cold Creek Rd 0.0

32. 87.2 ← L onto Kirby Rd 2.0

33. 89.2 → R onto Huntington Rd 2.2

34. 91.4 ← L onto Nashville Rd/Regional Rd 49 3.0

35. 94.5 → R onto Islington Ave/Regional Rd 17 0.2

36. 94.7 ← L onto Stegmans Mill Rd (also optional rest

spot at Coffee Time also at this turning point)

1.2

37. 95.9 ↑ Continue onto Teston Rd 2.4

38. 98.3 ← L onto Pine Valley Dr 0.1

39. 98.4 → R onto Teston Rd/Regional Rd 49 6.2

40. 104.6 → R onto Keele St 6.2

41. 110.8 ← L onto Langstaff Rd 1.6

42. 112.4 → R onto N Rivermede Rd 2.0

43. 114.3 ↑ Continue onto Centre St 0.6

44. 114.9 ← Slight L to stay on Centre St 1.6

45. 116.5 → R onto New Westminster Dr 0.9

46. 117.3 ← L onto Clark Ave W 1.7

47. 119.1 → R onto Hilda Ave 2.7

48. 121.8 ↑ Continue onto Talbot Rd 0.4

49. 122.3 ← L onto Hendon Ave 0.5

50. 122.8 ← L into TTC Parking Lot 0.0

51. 122.8 ← L towards starting point. 0.1

52. 122.9 ⚑ End of route 0.0

40.1 kilometers.  +159/-205 meters

LEGEND TO COLUMN HEADINGS (LEFT to RIGHT)
1. Cue Sheet number, corresponds to green map point numbers
2. Distance from the starting point in kilometres
3. Direction symbol
4. Directions explanation/description
5. Distance to next event/turn in kilometres

ON THE MAP:
1. Numbers, with a white box around them, are distance markers
2. Numbers, with a green or dark circle around them, are cue sheet markers
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